505618147 08/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5664949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YINGZHI JIA	08/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN JIAYZ PHOTO INDUSTRIAL., LTD.
Street Address:	2ND FLOOR BUILDING A16, INTELLIGENT TERMINAL INDUSTRIAL PARK, NO. 20, DAFU INDUSTRIAL ZONE, GUANLAN, AOBEI COMMUNITY, LONGHUA DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15452025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentmasters@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: RUI WU

Address Line 1: 2124 FREDA DR

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22181-3259

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOVO4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUI WU
SIGNATURE:	/Rui Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505618147 REEL: 050032 FRAME: 0243

Docket No: Movo4

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned i	nventor (hereinafter "INVENTOR"), h	ave invented certain new and
useful improvements as set	forth in the patent application entitle	d:
"COMBINATION MICROPHO	ONE AND STAND," ("Application")	
of or which an applicat	tion for a United States Patent was file	ed on <u>March 7, 2017</u>
Serial No. <u>15/452,025.</u>		
for which an applicat	tion for a United States Patent was ex	ecuted hereunder.
hereby assigns, for \$10, the	entirety of his right, title, and interest	in the invention and the
Application (as well as such	rights in any divisions, continuations	in whole or part or substitute
applications) to Shenzhen I	iayz Photo Industrial., Ltd. ("Assignee	"), with an address at <u>2nd Floor</u>
Building A16, Intelligent Ter	rminal Industrial Park, No. 20, Dafu Ir	ndustrial Zone, Guanlan, Aobei
Community, Longhua Distri	ct, Shenzhen, Guangdong, P.R China	
for the entire term of any pa	atent to be issued from the Application	n and any reissues or extensions
that may be granted and for	the entire terms of any and all foreig	n patents that may issue from
foreign applications (as well	l as divisions, continuations in whole	or part or substitute applications)
filed claiming the benefit of	the Application.	
Assignor shall: (a) cooperate	e with Assignee in the prosecution of	the Application and foreign
counterparts; (b) execute, v	erify, acknowledge and deliver all suc	h further papers, including patent
applications and instrument	ts of transfer; and (c) perform such of	her acts as Assignee reasonably
may request in connection v	with the prosecution or maintenance	of the Application, any patent to be
issued therefrom, or any for	reign counterparts.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	having executed this document on the	e date indicated below.
August 12, 2019	Yingzhi Jia	Shenzhen, P.R. China
Date	Yingzhi Jia	City, State of Residence

PATENT REEL: 050032 FRAME: 0244

RECORDED: 08/12/2019